

La Vernia Independent School District

13600 US Hwy 87 W., La Vernia, TX 781 • P: 830.779.6600 • F: 830.779.2304 • lvisd.org

Uncompromising Excellence, Unlimited Possibilities

Dr. Hensley Cone, Superintendent

Action Agenda Sheet

Date: December 16, 2024

Subject: Pending Bond Payments

Administrator Responsible: Ms. Belinda Raindl, Chief Financial Officer

A. Purpose of Agenda Item:

Information/Report only	X Action needed

B. District Priorities:

3. Ensure Safe, Efficient, and Transparent District and Campus Operations

- C. Summary: Approve Pending Bond Payments
- D. Budgetary Impact: Expenses are budgeted in the Bond 2023

E. Administrative Recommendation:

Move to approve the Pending Bond Payments as presented.

La Vernia ISD Mission Statement

The mission of La Vernia ISD is to collaboratively educate and inspire all students to be life-long learners with unlimited possibilities as contributing members of society.